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Student Feedback Analysis: (Student Satisfaction Survey)

1.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Total Responses- 187
a. 4-85to0100% - 56.68%

b. 3-70to84% -15.51%

c. 2-551069% - 13.90%

d. 1-30to54% - 10.16%

e. 0-0to30% - 03.74%
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
a. 4 - Thoroughly - 22.99%

b. 3 - Satisfactory - 58.29%

c. 2-—Poorly - 09.09%

d. 1- Indifferently - 06.42%

e. 0— Won’t teach at all - 03.21%
Innovation in teaching learning.

a. 4 — Always effective - 63.10%

b. 3- Sometimes effective -21.93%

c. 2—Just Satisfactory -10.16%

d. Generally ineffective -04.81%

e. Very Poor - 0.00%

Use of ICT in Teaching- Learning Process.
a. 4 — Excellent - 34.76%

b. 3 - Very Good -37.97%

c. 2-Good -19.79%

d. 1- Moderate -05.88%

e. 0—Poor -01.60%
ICT facilities for students.

a. 4 - Excellent - 31.55%

b. 3-Very Good -39.04%

c. 2-Good -15.51%

d. 1- Moderate -10.16%



e. 0-—Poor -03.74%

6. A Process of continues internal evaluation.

a. 4—Regularly -56.68%
b. 3-Often -25.13%
c. 2-—Sometimes -12.30%
d. 1-Rarely -05.88%
e. 0— Never -00.00%

7. Student Grievance redressal system is functional and effective.

4 — Always effective -39.57%

3 - Sometimes effective -44.39%

2 — Just Satisfactory -11.23%

1 — Generally ineffective -04.81%

0 — Very Poor -00.00%

8. The institute active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, filed visit

opportunities for students.
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a. 4 —Regularly -44.39%
b. 3 - Often -19.25%
C. 2-—Sometimes -27.81%
d. 1-Rarely -06.95%
e. 0— Never -01.60%
9. Mentoring Process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
growth.
a. 4 - Significantly -22.46%
b. 3-—Very well -51.34%
c. 2—Moderate -20.86%
d. 1-Marginally -04.28%
e. 0- Notatall -01.99%
10. Effective delivery of skill development and Value added courses.
a. 4 - Significantly -20.32%
b. 3—Very well -39.57%
C. 2— Moderate -36.89%
d. 1-Marginally -01.07%
e. 0- Notatall -02.14%
11. Placement Facilities.
a. 4-To agreat extent -24.60%
b. 3 — Moderate -39.04%
c. 2—Very Little -32.62%
d. 1- Somewhat -02.14%
e. 0- Not yet -01.60%
12. Punctuality of teachers in classes.
a. 4-To agreat extent -67.91%

b. 3 - Moderate -16.58%



c. 2—Very Little -12.30%
d. 1- Somewhat -03.21%
e. 0- Not yet -00.00%
13. The Institution has facilities and makes efforts to participate in NSS, Sports and Cultural
activities.

a. 4-To agreat extent -76.47%
b. 3 — Moderate -12.83%
c. 2—Very Little -07.49%
d. 1- Somewhat -03.21%
e. 0- Not yet -00.00%
14. Library and computer laboratory facility.
a. 4 — Excellent -39.04%
b. 3 — Moderate -33.69%
c. 2—Very Little -19.25%
d. 1- Somewhat -04.81%
e. 0- Not yet -03.21%
15. Student welfare schemes.
a. 4-To agreat extent -55.61%
b. 3 — Moderate -22.46%
c. 2—Very Little -18.18%
d. 1- Somewhat -02.67%
e. 0- Not yet -01.07%
16. Functioning and effectiveness of competitive examination preparation and career
counselling.
a. 4 - Excellent -59.89%
b. 3 - Moderate -25.13%
c. 2—Very Little -12.30%
d. 1- Somewhat -02.67%
e. 0- Not yet -00.00%
17. Student involvement in participative management.
a. 4-Toagreat extent -65.77%
b. 3 - Moderate -18.18%
c. 2-—Very Little -11.23%
d. 1- Somewnhat -04.81%
e. 0- Not yet -00.00%
18. Autonomy to student council.
a. 4-To agreat extent -34.76%
b. 3 — Moderate -36.36%
c. 2—Very Little -20.86%
d. 1- Somewhat -08.02%
e. 0- Not yet -00.00%

19. Extra class conducted in case syllabus was not completed in regular classes.
a. 4-To agreat extent -31.55%



b. 3 - Moderate -45.99%
c. 2—Very Little -14.97%
d. 1- Somewhat -07.49%
e. 0- Not yet -00.00%

20. The overall institutional performance is very good.

a. 4 - Strongly agree -58.29%
b. 3-— Agree -28.88%
c. 2— Neutral -10.16%
d. 1- Disagree -02.67%
e. 0 - Strongly disagree -00.00%

21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall functioning of institution.
Sarv thik ahe.
Nothing
Mahavidhyalayat wegali Scholarship chi suvidha asavi.
Computer chi sankhya vadhavavi.
Courses suru karave.
Vocational Courses suru karta yeil.
All good.
Library reading room mothi karave.
YCMU che courses suru karta yetil
Courses chi sankhya wadhavave.
Competitive parikshechya pustaka jast vadhavae.

Teachers Feedback Analysis:
Total Responses- 13

1. The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application.

a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
d. Agree -84.62%
e. Strongly Agree -15.38%
2. The objectives of the syllabi are well defined.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree - 00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -07.69%
d. Agree -69.23%
e. Strongly Agree -23.08%

3. The books / journal etc. prescribed / listed as reference material are relevant, updated and
cover the entire syllabi.



a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -07.69%
d. Agree -76.92%
e. Strongly Agree -15.39%

. The Courses / syllabi of the subjects taught by me increased my interest, knowledge and
perspective in the subject area.

a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
d. Agree -46.15%
e. Strongly Agree -53.85%

. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of teaching
such as group discussion, seminar, presentation and learner’s participation.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
d. Agree -53.85%
e. Strongly Agree -46.15%
. I'have to freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of testing and assessment of students.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b
C
d
e.

Disagree -00.00%
. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
. Agree -38.46%
Strongly Agree -61.54%
. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the
syllabus.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
d. Agree -30.77%
e. Strongly Agree -69.23%
. The prescribe books are available in the Library in Sufficient numbers
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -15.38%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -07.69%
d. Agree -46.15%
e. Strongly Agree -30.77%
. The environment in the college is conductive to teaching and research.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%

b. Disagree -00.00%



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -15.38%

d. Agree -61.54%
e. Strongly Agree -23.08%
The administration is teacher friendly.

a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
d. Agree -76.92%
e. Strongly Agree -23.08%

The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members for upgrading
their skills and qualifications.

a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -07.69%
d. Agree -76.92%
e. Strongly Agree -15.39%
ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -00.00%
d. Agree -61.54%
e. Strongly Agree -38.46%
Toilet / washrooms are clean and properly maintained.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -07.69%
d. Agree -46.15%
e. Strongly Agree -46.15%
The classrooms are clean and well maintained.
a. Strongly Disagree -00.00%
b. Disagree -00.00%
c. Neither Agree nor Disagree -07.69%
d. Agree -53.85%
e. Strongly Agree -38.46%

Suggestion if any.

Increase the books in library.

Washroom should be clean regularly.

ICT facilities need to be increased.

Special attention needs to be paid to skill-based courses for students.
Staff room should be cleaned.

Computer facilities increase for teachers.

Class rooms should be cleaned.



Parents Feedback Analysis:

Total Responses- 42
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Alumni Feedback Analysis:

Total Responses- 53
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